read with SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 ("SEBI 
Circular"), (Details are enclosed herewith as Annexure I). 

2. Approved subject to the approval of the shareholders and the Stock Exchange, the issuance of up to 

12,00,000 (Twelve Lakhs) Equity Shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One only) each at an issue price of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten Only) each on preferential basis (‘Preferential Issue’) for consideration other than cash (i.e., 
swap of shares) to the shareholders of Selling Company persons forming part of the Non-Promoter Public

[...]

Type of issuance 
Preferential Issue in accordance with Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR 
Regulations and other applicable law 

3.  
Total number of securities proposed to be 
issued or the total amount for which the 
securities will be issued (approximately) 

Upto 12,00,000 (Twelve Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupees 
One only) each at an issue price of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) per 
share, for an aggregate consideration of up to Rs. 1,20,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Crore Twenty Lakhs Only) to persons forming part of 
the non-promoter category 

4.  Additional details in case of preferential issue 

i Names of the investors  

Refer table below 
ii Number of investors  

iii 
Post allotment of securities - outcome of 
the subscription